
 

Finanzbericht 2024 
 
 

Stand 1.1.2024   € 40.790,48 

 
    

Gesamteinnahmen     € 44.030,47 

    

davon    

          Spenden 

          Zinsen 

                 €  41.430,47 

                €           0,00 

 

          Fördergelder                  €    2.600,00       

            

           

     

Gesamtausgaben     € 37.702,18 

    

davon    

Projektzuwendungen  € 36.700,00  

 

 

03.01.2024 

14.06.2024 

11.09.2024 

11.09.2024 

13.09.2024 

19.09.2024 

30.09.2024 

25.10.2024 

 

 

 

 

Mitraniketan 

Mitraniketan 

Nepal 

Andra Pradesh 

Honduras 

Namibia 

Philippinen 

Philippinen 

 

 

 

 

€   10.000,00 

€     2.000,00 

€     5.500,00 

€     6.000,00 

€     3.700,00 

€     4.500,00 

€     2.500,00 

€     2.500,00 

 

 

 

    

Verwaltungskosten                   €   1.002,18  

 

              

Stand 31.12.2024        € 47.118,77 

 

    

    
 

Kontostand am 31.12.2023       Kontostand am 31.12.2024       Kontostand aktuell (30.06)  

 

Postbank   8.312,30          Postbank                 9.655,25       Postbank        -     

Sparkasse      31.922,68      Sparkasse              17.041,84      Sparkasse       34.306,52 

         Anlage Festgeld    20.000,00    

Barkasse              555,50      Barkasse                     421,68      Barkasse             333,08         

             


